Environmental Engineering and Management Journal                                                     January 2020, Vol.19, No. 1, 75-84
“Gheorghe Asachi” Technical University of Iasi, Romania
SYNERGIC EFFECTS OF SUNFLOWER STALKS AND SODIUM
SILICATE IN DEVELOPING AN ECOLOGICAL CONCRETE
Cătălina Mihaela Grădinaru1*, Adrian Alexandru Șerbănoiu1, Petru Mihai1,
Gabriel Constantin Sârbu2, Radu Muntean3
1”Gheorghe Asachi" Technical University of Iași, Faculty of Civil Engineering and Building Services, 1 Prof. D. Mangeron Blvd.,

Tests were carried out on the density and
compressive strength of the concrete at 28 days and 3
months and on its flexural and splitting tensile strength
at 28 days. The results of the carried tests want to offer
a vision about the efficiency of the sodium silicate
addition on the density and mechanical properties of
the fresh concrete mix made with different
percentages of sunflower stalk aggregates.
Grădinaru et al./Environmental Engineering and Management Journal 19 (2020), 1, 75-84
 78
2. Material and methods
In this research were developed 7 concrete
recipes, noted as follows:
 RC-reference concrete,  that is a standard
concrete of 25/30 Strength Class;
 CTSF20-concrete with 20% vol. of treated
sunflower aggregates as replacement from the total
quantity of mineral aggregates;
 CTSF50-concrete with 50% vol. of treated
sunflower aggregates as replacement from the total
quantity of mineral aggregates;
 CTSF80-concrete with 80% vol. of treated
sunflower aggregates as replacement from the total
quantity of mineral aggregates;
 CTSF20-SS-concrete with 20% vol. of
treated sunflower aggregates as replacement from the
total quantity of mineral aggregates and sodium
silicate solution with 100% concentration;
 CTSF50-SS-concrete with 50% vol. of
treated sunflower aggregates as replacement from the
total quantity of mineral aggregates and sodium
silicate solution with 100% concentration;
 CTSF80-SS-concrete with 80% vol. of
treated sunflower aggregates as replacement from the
total quantity of mineral aggregates and sodium
silicate solution with 100% concentration.
RC composition contained cement CEM II/A-